
Nichols (2-2) -vs- Elms (3-2)
12/05/02 at Chicopee, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Nichols 66

Elms 59

Date: 12/05/02
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: Chicopee, Mass.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Nichols 26 40 66
Elms 29 30 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ryan Moszynski * 0 7-13 2-6 1-2 1-7 8 3 1 1 0 1 17
12 Brian Cardozo * 0 4-9 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 11
52 Taylor Whitcomb * 0 4-10 0-0 3-5 4-2 6 3 4 2 0 2 11
22 Anthony Simone * 0 0-5 0-3 8-12 2-2 4 0 3 3 0 1 8
40 Mike Dyer * 0 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 1 2 8
34 Casey Butler 0 3-9 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
32 Matt Pezzullo 0 2-5 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
13 Alkian Andrews 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Dan Papazian 0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Matt Trumbley 0 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
43 Ibrahima Kourouma 0 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 23-58 6-20 14-26 11-26 37 13 13 12 1 9 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 23-58   39.7 % 6-20   30.0 % 14-26   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Deshawn Hawkins * 0 7-14 1-3 0-0 3-3 6 5 1 3 0 0 15
33 Anthony Bernard * 0 6-10 0-0 1-1 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 13
05 Kyle Seyboth * 0 3-14 1-8 0-0 0-6 6 4 10 4 0 1 7
24 Lonnie Branyon * 0 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 4 0 2 0 0 2
23 Chellvont Little * 0 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 4 0 3 0
12 Kevin Furey 0 4-6 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 0 1 1 9
03 James Vassar 0 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7
44 John Dargin 0 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Z. Urbans-Ansevics 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 0 26-62 4-18 3-4 11-33 44 20 19 17 1 6 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 26-62   41.9 % 4-18   22.2 % 3-4   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Nichols 26

Elms 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ryan Moszynski 0 7-13 2-6 1-2 1-7 8 3 1 1 0 1 17
12 Brian Cardozo 0 4-9 2-3 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 0 11
52 Taylor Whitcomb 0 4-10 0-0 3-5 4-2 6 3 4 2 0 2 11
22 Anthony Simone 0 0-5 0-3 8-12 2-2 4 0 3 3 0 1 8
40 Mike Dyer 0 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 1 1 2 8
34 Casey Butler 0 3-9 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
32 Matt Pezzullo 0 2-5 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 5
13 Alkian Andrews 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Dan Papazian 0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
33 Matt Trumbley 0 0-1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
43 Ibrahima Kourouma 0 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 23-58 6-20 14-26 11-26 37 13 13 12 1 9 66
39.7 % 30.0 % 53.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Deshawn Hawkins 0 7-14 1-3 0-0 3-3 6 5 1 3 0 0 15
33 Anthony Bernard 0 6-10 0-0 1-1 1-5 6 0 0 2 0 0 13
5 Kyle Seyboth 0 3-14 1-8 0-0 0-6 6 4 10 4 0 1 7
24 Lonnie Branyon 0 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 4 0 2 0 0 2
23 Chellvont Little 0 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 4 0 3 0
12 Kevin Furey 0 4-6 1-2 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 0 1 1 9
3 James Vassar 0 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 7
44 John Dargin 0 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Z. Urbans-Ansevics 0 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 3 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 26-62 4-18 3-4 11-33 44 20 19 17 1 6 59
41.9 % 22.2 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Nichols 40

Elms 30

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Ryan Moszynski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Brian Cardozo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Taylor Whitcomb 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Anthony Simone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Mike Dyer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Casey Butler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Matt Pezzullo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alkian Andrews 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Dan Papazian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Matt Trumbley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Ibrahima Kourouma 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Deshawn Hawkins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Anthony Bernard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Kyle Seyboth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lonnie Branyon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Chellvont Little 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kevin Furey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 James Vassar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 John Dargin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Z. Urbans-Ansevics 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


